
YTD YTD YTD YTD
Rank Country 2014 2015 % Change Mar. 2015 Mar. 2016 % Change 2014 2015 % Change Mar. 2015 Mar. 2016 % Change

1 Canada 312,421 280,327 -10.3% 69,813 63,616 -8.9% 347,798 295,190 -15.1% 74,459 67,233 -9.7%

2 Mexico 240,249 236,377 -1.6% 57,140 55,631 -2.6% 294,074 294,741 0.2% 69,907 70,337 0.6%

3 China 123,676 116,186 -6.1% 28,139 25,213 -10.4% 466,754 481,881 3.2% 110,520 103,159 -6.7%

4 Japan 66,827 62,472 -6.5% 15,874 15,059 -5.1% 134,004 131,120 -2.2% 32,947 31,995 -2.9%

5 United Kingdom 53,823 56,353 4.7% 13,350 13,376 0.2% 54,392 57,805 6.3% 13,069 12,972 -0.7%

6 Germany 49,363 49,947 1.2% 12,483 12,305 -1.4% 123,260 124,139 0.7% 29,181 27,759 -4.9%

7 Korea 44,471 43,499 -2.2% 10,690 9,757 -8.7% 69,518 71,827 3.3% 17,611 17,890 1.6%

8 Netherlands 43,075 40,706 -5.5% 10,404 9,720 -6.6% 20,818 16,752 -19.5% 4,438 3,646 -17.8%

9 Hong Kong 40,858 37,174 -9.0% 9,451 8,610 -8.9% 5,869 6,703 14.2% 1,541 1,587 3.0%

10 Belgium 34,790 34,115 -1.9% 8,447 8,222 -2.7% 20,885 19,513 -6.6% 4,528 4,149 -8.4%

11 Brazil 42,429 31,666 -25.4% 8,475 6,406 -24.4% 30,537 27,405 -10.3% 6,711 5,643 -15.9%

12 France 31,301 30,077 -3.9% 7,556 7,585 0.4% 46,874 47,644 1.6% 11,150 11,483 3.0%

13 Singapore 30,237 28,657 -5.2% 7,033 6,142 -12.7% 16,426 18,235 11.0% 3,805 4,185 10.0%

14 Taiwan 26,670 25,929 -2.8% 5,683 5,989 5.4% 40,581 40,708 0.3% 10,012 9,212 -8.0%

15 Australia 26,582 25,038 -5.8% 5,926 4,965 -16.2% 10,672 10,862 1.8% 2,617 2,329 -11.0%

16 United Arab Emirates 22,069 22,979 4.1% 5,533 5,781 4.5% 2,814 2,463 -12.5% 661 878 32.8%

17 Switzerland 22,176 22,287 0.5% 6,116 5,470 -10.6% 31,191 31,230 0.1% 7,350 7,648 4.0%

18 India 21,608 21,530 -0.4% 4,998 4,860 -2.8% 45,244 44,741 -1.1% 11,039 11,273 2.1%

19 Saudi Arabia 18,705 19,690 5.3% 4,545 4,723 3.9% 47,041 22,081 -53.1% 5,266 3,770 -28.4%

20 Colombia 20,107 16,503 -17.9% 4,137 3,147 -23.9% 18,300 14,057 -23.2% 3,654 2,986 -18.3%

21 Italy 16,968 16,249 -4.2% 3,940 4,030 2.3% 42,115 44,005 4.5% 10,367 10,584 2.1%

22 Chile 16,515 15,587 -5.6% 4,092 3,704 -9.5% 9,476 8,880 -6.3% 2,833 2,578 -9.0%

23 Israel 15,083 13,562 -10.1% 3,444 3,255 -5.5% 22,962 24,452 6.5% 6,610 5,500 -16.8%

24 Malaysia 13,068 12,293 -5.9% 3,049 2,952 -3.2% 30,420 33,828 11.2% 7,728 8,281 7.2%

25 Thailand 11,810 11,247 -4.8% 2,947 2,430 -17.6% 27,123 28,595 5.4% 6,746 6,776 0.4%

26 Spain 10,200 10,249 0.5% 2,479 2,590 4.5% 14,416 14,090 -2.3% 3,243 3,050 -6.0%

27 Turkey 11,645 9,556 -17.9% 2,761 2,311 -16.3% 7,357 7,828 6.4% 1,967 2,028 3.1%

28 Argentina 10,826 9,336 -13.8% 2,205 2,036 -7.6% 4,243 3,948 -6.9% 952 788 -17.3%

29 Ireland 7,806 8,946 14.6% 2,258 2,651 17.4% 33,956 39,355 15.9% 8,917 10,096 13.2%

30 Peru 10,054 8,811 -12.4% 2,216 1,953 -11.9% 6,077 5,069 -16.6% 1,300 1,191 -8.3%

EU-28 276,142 272,688 -1.3% 68,723 67,588 -1.7% 418,201   426,006   1.9% 100,049   99,413     -0.6%

TPP 726,494 680,400 -6.3% 167,595 156,483 -6.6% 883,545   840,220   -4.9% 204,984   199,089   -2.9%

Top 30 - Total 1,395,412 1,317,347 -5.6% 325,185 304,489 -6.4% 2,025,197 1,969,148 -2.8% 471,130 451,005 -4.3%

World Merchandise Total 1,620,532 1,504,914 -7.1% 373,530 347,562 -7.0% 2,347,685 2,240,933 -4.5% 539,246 512,624 -4.9%

Top 30 - % Share 86.1% 87.5% - 87.1% 87.6% - 86.3% 87.9% - 87.4% 88.0% -

U.S. Services Trade 710,565 710,165 -0.1% 178,880 178,813 0.0% 477,428 490,613 2.8% 120,968 125,192 3.5%

U.S. Total Trade* 2,343,205 2,223,618 -5.1% 561,606 531,071 -5.4% 2,851,529 2,763,374 -3.1% 695,933 664,360 -4.5%

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Economic Indicators Division.

Top U.S. Trade Partners
Ranked by 2015 U.S. Total Export Value for Goods (in millions of U.S. dollars)

Exports Imports

*Notes: U.S. Total Trade is calculated on a seasonally adjusted Balance of Payments (BOP) basis, merchandise trade is calculated on a non-seasonally adjusted 
Census basis.  Export figures are for Total Exports on a Free Alongside Ship basis.  Import figures are the Customs value of U.S. General Imports. Percent changes 
calculated using dollars.



YTD YTD YTD YTD
Rank Country 2014 2015 % Change Mar. 2015 Mar. 2016 % Change 2014 2015 % Change Mar. 2015 Mar. 2016 % Change

1 China 466,754 481,881 3.2% 110,520 103,159 -6.7% 123,676 116,186 -6.1% 28,139 25,213 -10.4%

2 Canada 347,798 295,190 -15.1% 74,459 67,233 -9.7% 312,421 280,327 -10.3% 69,813 63,616 -8.9%

3 Mexico 294,074 294,741 0.2% 69,907 70,337 0.6% 240,249 236,377 -1.6% 57,140 55,631 -2.6%

4 Japan 134,004 131,120 -2.2% 32,947 31,995 -2.9% 66,827 62,472 -6.5% 15,874 15,059 -5.1%

5 Germany 123,260 124,139 0.7% 29,181 27,759 -4.9% 49,363 49,947 1.2% 12,483 12,305 -1.4%

6 Korea 69,518 71,827 3.3% 17,611 17,890 1.6% 44,471 43,499 -2.2% 10,690 9,757 -8.7%

7 United Kingdom 54,392 57,805 6.3% 13,069 12,972 -0.7% 53,823 56,353 4.7% 13,350 13,376 0.2%

8 France 46,874 47,644 1.6% 11,150 11,483 3.0% 31,301 30,077 -3.9% 7,556 7,585 0.4%

9 India 45,244 44,741 -1.1% 11,039 11,273 2.1% 21,608 21,530 -0.4% 4,998 4,860 -2.8%

10 Italy 42,115 44,005 4.5% 10,367 10,584 2.1% 16,968 16,249 -4.2% 3,940 4,030 2.3%

11 Taiwan 40,581 40,708 0.3% 10,012 9,212 -8.0% 26,670 25,929 -2.8% 5,683 5,989 5.4%

12 Ireland 33,956 39,355 15.9% 8,917 10,096 13.2% 7,806 8,946 14.6% 2,258 2,651 17.4%

13 Vietnam 30,589 37,993 24.2% 8,238 9,931 20.5% 5,734 7,072 23.3% 1,631 1,736 6.4%

14 Malaysia 30,420 33,828 11.2% 7,728 8,281 7.2% 13,068 12,293 -5.9% 3,049 2,952 -3.2%

15 Switzerland 31,191 31,230 0.1% 7,350 7,648 4.0% 22,176 22,287 0.5% 6,116 5,470 -10.6%

16 Thailand 27,123 28,595 5.4% 6,746 6,776 0.4% 11,810 11,247 -4.8% 2,947 2,430 -17.6%

17 Brazil 30,537 27,405 -10.3% 6,711 5,643 -15.9% 42,429 31,666 -25.4% 8,475 6,406 -24.4%

18 Israel 22,962 24,452 6.5% 6,610 5,500 -16.8% 15,083 13,562 -10.1% 3,444 3,255 -5.5%

19 Saudi Arabia 47,041 22,081 -53.1% 5,266 3,770 -28.4% 18,705 19,690 5.3% 4,545 4,723 3.9%

20 Indonesia 19,361 19,575 1.1% 4,708 4,768 1.3% 8,284 7,123 -14.0% 1,917 1,703 -11.2%

21 Belgium 20,885 19,513 -6.6% 4,528 4,149 -8.4% 34,790 34,115 -1.9% 8,447 8,222 -2.7%

22 Singapore 16,426 18,235 11.0% 3,805 4,185 10.0% 30,237 28,657 -5.2% 7,033 6,142 -12.7%

23 Netherlands 20,818 16,752 -19.5% 4,438 3,646 -17.8% 43,075 40,706 -5.5% 10,404 9,720 -6.6%

24 Russia 23,658 16,562 -30.0% 4,523 2,757 -39.0% 10,753 7,087 -34.1% 1,932 1,468 -24.0%

25 Venezuela 30,219 15,564 -48.5% 4,166 1,936 -53.5% 11,138 8,317 -25.3% 2,093 1,313 -37.2%

26 Spain 14,416 14,090 -2.3% 3,243 3,050 -6.0% 10,200 10,249 0.5% 2,479 2,590 4.5%

27 Colombia 18,300 14,057 -23.2% 3,654 2,986 -18.3% 20,107 16,503 -17.9% 4,137 3,147 -23.9%

28 Austria 10,769 11,268 4.6% 2,731 2,577 -5.6% 3,825 4,026 5.3% 2,043 1,820 -10.9%

29 Australia 10,672 10,862 1.8% 2,617 2,329 -11.0% 26,582 25,038 -5.8% 5,926 4,965 -16.2%

30 Philippines 10,144 10,200 0.6% 2,519 2,326 -7.6% 8,453 7,909 -6.4% 1,971 1,844 -6.5%

EU-28 418,201    426,006    1.9% 100,049   99,413     -0.6% 276,142 272,688 -1.3% 68,723 67,588 -1.7%

TPP 883,545    840,220    -4.9% 204,984   199,089   -2.9% 726,494 680,400 -6.3% 167,595 156,483 -6.6%

Top 30 - Total 2,114,101 2,045,419 -3.2% 488,760 466,252 -4.6% 1,331,633 1,255,436 -5.7% 310,514 289,980 -6.6%

World Merchandise Total 2,347,685 2,240,933 -4.5% 539,246 512,624 -4.9% 1,620,532 1,504,914 -7.1% 373,530 347,562 -7.0%

Top 30 - % Share 90.1% 91.3% - 90.6% 91.0% - 82.2% 83.4% - 83.1% 83.4% -

U.S. Services Trade 477,428 490,613 2.8% 120,968 125,192 3.5% 710,565 710,165 -0.1% 178,880 178,813 0.0%

U.S. Total Trade* 2,851,529 2,763,374 -3.1% 695,933 664,360 -4.5% 2,343,205 2,223,618 -5.1% 561,606 531,071 -5.4%

Source: U.S. Department of Commerce, Census Bureau, Economic Indicators Division.

Top U.S. Trade Partners
Ranked by 2015 U.S. Total Import Value for Goods (in millions of U.S. dollars)

Imports Exports

*Notes: U.S. Total Trade is calculated on a seasonally adjusted Balance of Payments (BOP) basis, merchandise trade is calculated on a non-seasonally adjusted 
Census basis.  Export figures are for Total Exports on a Free Alongside Ship basis.  Import figures are the Customs value of U.S. General Imports. Percent changes 
calculated using dollars.
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